

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA
WESTERN DISTRICT**

Nos. 75, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 84, 86, 87, 89 WM 2018

In re: FORTIETH STATEWIDE INVESTIGATING GRAND JURY

**COMMONWEALTH'S RESPONSE TO
CATHOLIC LEAGUE *AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF**

Responsive brief on petitions for review of orders of the grand jury supervising judge, Common Pleas Court of Allegheny County, at CP-02-MD-571-2016.

**JOSH SHAPIRO
Attorney General
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
MICHELLE A. HENRY
First Deputy Attorney General
JENNIFER C. SELBER
Executive Deputy Attorney General
DANIEL DYE
Senior Deputy Attorney General
JENNIFER A. BUCK
Senior Deputy Attorney General
RONALD EISENBERG
Senior Appellate Counsel**

**Office of Attorney General
1600 Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 783-6896
October 5, 2018**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>page</u>
Table of Citations	ii
Argument	
I. The Grand Jury report is not an attack on “the church,” but a way to hold it accountable for crimes committed in its name.	1
II. The <i>amicus</i> , like the petitioners, seeks suppression, not process.	4
Conclusion	7

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>page</u>
<i>In re Fortieth Statewide Investigating Grand Jury</i> , 190 A.3d 560 (Pa. 2018)	6
42 Pa. C.S. § 4542	5
Marias Colias-Pete, <i>Merrillville Priest Who Was Attacked Was Accused of Child Abuse in 2004, Church Denies Allegation</i> , CHICAGO TRIBUNE, Sept. 7, 2018, http://www.chicagotribune.com/suburbs/post-tribune/news/ct-ptb-priest-attack-update-st-20180907-story.html	5
Mark Abrams, <i>Chaput Urges Opposition to Pa. Bill that Would Relax Statute of Limitations for Clergy Sex Abuse Accusers</i> , KYWNEWSRADIO.COM, Oct. 1, 2018, https://kywnewsradio.radio.com/articles/news/chaput-urges-opposition-pa-bill-would-relax-statute-limitations-clergy-sex-abuse	3
